
2021 5A REGION IV

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 San Antonio Alamo Heights 326 - 328 = 654 1 Morgan Miller (Cedar Park) 74 - 75 = 149

2 Boerne Champion 319 - 336 = 655 2 Julia Vollmer (SA Alamo Heights) 74 - 81 = 155

3 Cedar Park 345 - 336 = 681 3 Raleygh Simpson-ind (Kerrville Tivy) 75 - 82 = 157

4 CC Veterans Memorial 395 - 381 = 776 4 Mattingly Palmer-ind (Georgetown) 79 - 79 = 158

5 Mission Sharyland Pioneer 384 - 392 = 776 5 Emma Finger (Boerne Champion) 78 - 80 = 158

6 Mission Sharyland High 404 - 386 = 790 6 Bridgett Joeris (Boerne Champion) 74 - 85 = 159

7 Leander 413 - 384 = 797 7 Jacklyn Gonzalez (SA Alamo Heights) 82 - 79 = 161

8 Brownsville Veterans Memorial 400 - 413 = 813 8 Mason Rawls (Boerne Champion) 79 - 85 = 164

9 Corpus Christi Flour Bluff 407 - 425 = 832 9 Jordan Salisbury (SA Alamo Heights) 86 - 80 = 166

10 Floresville 447 - 442 = 889 10 Briana Lemaire (Cedar Park) 86 - 83 = 169

11 Mission Veterans Memorial 446 - 464 = 910 11 Kaylee Cruz (Sharyland Pioneer) 83 - 90 = 173

12 Eagle Pass CC Winn 468 - 504 = 972

13 La Joya Palmview 486 - 494 = 980 INDIVIDUALS in GREEN are STATE Qualifiers

14 Brownsville Porter 506 - 512 = 1018

15 San Antonio Edison 536 - 520 = 1056 Date:  April 19-20, 2021 (Mon-Tue)

16 San Antonio Jefferson 581 - 574 = 1155 Field:  90 players

Course:  Hyatt Hilton GC (San Antonio Tx)

TEAMS in GREEN are STATE Qualifiers Par: 72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm  83°   10 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  80°   10 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

90 INDIVIDUALS

MEDALISTS

34 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 100 - 101 = 201

42 Kayla Vargas (McAllen High) 104 - 108 = 212

65 Jordan Gabrielson (McAllen High) 122 - 121 = 243

58 Jaylin Gonzalez (Rio Grande City) 112 - 121 = 233

68 Vanessa Garza (Rio Grande City) 121 - 124 = 245

65 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) 128 - 115 = 243

52 Isabella Cerrao (Corpus Christi Ray) 113 - 109 = 222

4 Mattingly Palmer (Georgetown) 79 - 79 = 158

3 Raleygh Simpson (Kerrville Tivy) 75 - 82 = 157

17 Jody Oelschleger (Marble Falls) 88 - 87 = 175

48 Hannah Dowell (Medina Valley) 107 - 112 = 219

28 Kat Salisbury (SA Alamo Heights) 91 - 101 = 192

21 Anabel Reyna (San Antonio Burbank) 98 - 87 = 185

12 Emma Koch (Victoria East) 91 - 83 = 174



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

16 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st San Antonio Alamo Heights SQ 2nd Boerne Champion SQ

2 Julia Vollmer 74 - 81 = 155 5 Emma Finger 78 - 80 = 158

7 Jacklyn Gonzalez 82 - 79 = 161 6 Bridgett Joeris 74 - 85 = 159

9 Jordan Salisbury 86 - 80 = 166 8 Mason Rawls 79 - 85 = 164

12 Charlotte Gnam 84 - 90 = 174 12 Savannah Dupre 88 - 86 = 174

18 Ella Williams 89 - 88 = 177 20 Halle Vandersloot 88 - 93 = 181

TEAM TOTAL:  326 - 328 = 654 TEAM TOTAL:  319 - 336 = 655

3rd Cedar Park SQ 4th CC Veterans Memorial

1 Morgan Miller 74 - 75 = 149 21 Anissa Farias 94 - 91 = 185

10 Briana Lemaire 86 - 83 = 169 26 Viviana Farias 93 - 97 = 190

12 Kate Schulle 87 - 87 = 174 30 Kieli Saenz 103 - 94 = 197

24 Dylan White 98 - 91 = 189 37 Samantha Buemio 105 - 99 = 204

55 Mia Beudoin 113 - 113 = 226

TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 336 = 681 TEAM TOTAL:  395 - 381 = 776

5th Mission Sharyland Pioneer 6th Mission Sharyland High

11 Kaylee Cruz 83 - 90 = 173 23 Valentina Barron 94 - 93 = 187

24 Joslyn Lopez 92 - 97 = 189 26 Carolina Tirado 100 - 90 = 190

37 Rebeca Salinas 101 - 103 = 204 34 Arianna Vela 103 - 98 = 201

41 Mariela Elizondo 109 - 102 = 211 43 Ximena Paz 109 - 105 = 214

48 Gabriela Astorga 108 - 111 = 219 46 Brianna Vela 107 - 110 = 217

TEAM TOTAL:  384 - 392 = 776 TEAM TOTAL:  404 - 386 = 790

7th Leander 8th Brownsville Veterans Memorial

12 Emmy Tran 88 - 86 = 174 29 Fabiola Niño 91 - 103 = 194

30 Meredith Speer 103 - 94 = 197 32 Alli Ysaguirre 95 - 103 = 198

37 Kyleagh McGhee 109 - 95 = 204 33 Rebecca Rodriguez 101 - 99 = 200

52 Zaza Cagle 113 - 109 = 222 51 Dubelsa Villarreal 113 - 108 = 221

58 Cecilia Burke 121 - 112 = 233

TEAM TOTAL:  413 - 384 = 797 TEAM TOTAL:  400 - 413 = 813

9th Corpus Christi Flour Bluff 10th Floresville

19 Kaylie Chapa 87 - 91 = 178 34 Gabrielle Perez 99 - 102 = 201

43 Sarah Yniguez 98 - 116 = 214 47 Mercedes Elizondo 115 - 103 = 218

43 Adeline Sowles 108 - 106 = 214 62 Brooke Jackson 117 - 118 = 235

57 Kate Yniguez 118 - 112 = 230 62 Brooke Henke 116 - 119 = 235

60 Lillie Lazenby 114 - 120 = 234 83 Sage Herrera 147 - 141 = 288

TEAM TOTAL:  407 - 425 = 832 TEAM TOTAL:  447 - 442 = 889



11th Mission Veterans Memorial 12th Eagle Pass CC Winn

40 Kayla Rodriguez 96 - 109 = 205 62 Citali Vallejo 110 - 125 = 235

50 Lilian Marroquin 111 - 109 = 220 67 Giselle Enriquez 118 - 126 = 244

55 Madison Davis 111 - 115 = 226 68 Sabrina Ruiz 124 - 121 = 245

76 Amy Perez 128 - 131 = 259 72 Natalia Vallejo 116 - 132 = 248

82 Nyla Lerma 144 - 140 = 284 84 Alondra Meza 153 - 136 = 289

TEAM TOTAL:  446 - 464 = 910 TEAM TOTAL:  468 - 504 = 972

13th La Joya Palmview 14th Brownsville Porter

54 Imelda Perez 111 - 113 = 224 60 Yessenia Medellin 115 - 119 = 234

71 Diana Vasquez 128 - 119 = 247 74 Atriana Anderson 125 - 125 = 250

73 Hailey Cortina 122 - 127 = 249 78 Daniela Longoria 137 - 128 = 265

77 Belinda Cortina 125 - 135 = 260 80 Eris Hinojosa 129 - 140 = 269

90 Alyssa Quiroz 158 - 148 = 306

TEAM TOTAL:  486 - 494 = 980 TEAM TOTAL:  506 - 512 = 1018

15th San Antonio Edison 16th San Antonio Jefferson

70 Carolina Wiltsey 119 - 127 = 246 81 Clarissa Garcia 139 - 138 = 277

75 Taya Clendenen 130 - 122 = 252 86 Seone Barrientos 145 - 146 = 291

79 Veronica Renteria 134 - 134 = 268 87 Haley Pedraza 150 - 143 = 293

85 Yajahra Martinez 153 - 137 = 290 88 Kat Elizondo 151 - 147 = 298

89 Jessica Barrientos 147 - 152 = 299

TEAM TOTAL:  536 - 520 = 1056 TEAM TOTAL:  581 - 574 = 1155



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Morgan Miller Cedar Park 74 75 149

2 Julia Vollmer San Antonio Alamo Heights 74 81 155

3 Raleygh Simpson (ind) Kerrville Tivy 75 82 157 SQ

4 Mattingly Palmer (ind) Georgetown 79 79 158 SQ

5 Emma Finger Boerne Champion 78 80 158

6 Bridgett Joeris Boerne Champion 74 85 159

7 Jacklyn Gonzalez San Antonio Alamo Heights 82 79 161

8 Mason Rawls Boerne Champion 79 85 164

9 Jordan Salisbury San Antonio Alamo Heights 86 80 166

10 Briana Lemaire Cedar Park 86 83 169

11 Kaylee Cruz Mission Sharyland Pioneer 83 90 173 SQ

12 Charlotte Gnam San Antonio Alamo Heights 84 90 174

Savannah Dupre Boerne Champion 88 86 174

Kate Schulle Cedar Park 87 87 174

Emmy Tran Leander 88 86 174

Emma Koch (ind) Victoria East 91 83 174

17 Jody Oelschleger (ind) Marble Falls 88 87 175

18 Ella Williams San Antonio Alamo Heights 89 88 177

19 Kaylie Chapa Corpus Christi Flour Bluff 87 91 178

20 Halle Vandersloot Boerne Champion 88 93 181

21 Anissa Farias CC Veterans Memorial 94 91 185

Anabel Reyna (ind) San Antonio Burbank 98 87 185

23 Valentina Barron Mission Sharyland High 94 93 187

24 Dylan White Cedar Park 98 91 189

Joslyn Lopez Mission Sharyland Pioneer 92 97 189

26 Viviana Farias CC Veterans Memorial 93 97 190

Carolina Tirado Mission Sharyland High 100 90 190

28 Kat Salisbury (ind) SA Alamo Heights 91 101 192

29 Fabiola Niño Brownsville Veterans Memorial 91 103 194

30 Kieli Saenz CC Veterans Memorial 103 94 197

Meredith Speer Leander 103 94 197

32 Alli Ysaguirre Brownsville Veterans Memorial 95 103 198

33 Rebecca Rodriguez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 101 99 200

34 Arianna Vela Mission Sharyland High 103 98 201

Gabrielle Perez Floresville 99 102 201

Natali Ramirez (ind) Brownsville Lopez 100 101 201

37 Samantha Buemio CC Veterans Memorial 105 99 204

Rebeca Salinas Mission Sharyland Pioneer 101 103 204

Kyleagh McGhee Leander 109 95 204

40 Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 96 109 205

41 Mariela Elizondo Mission Sharyland Pioneer 109 102 211

42 Kayla Vargas (ind) McAllen High 104 108 212

43 Ximena Paz Mission Sharyland High 109 105 214

Sarah Yniguez Corpus Christi Flour Bluff 98 116 214

Adeline Sowles Corpus Christi Flour Bluff 108 106 214



46 Brianna Vela Mission Sharyland High 107 110 217

47 Mercedes Elizondo Floresville 115 103 218

48 Gabriela Astorga Mission Sharyland Pioneer 108 111 219

Hannah Dowell (ind) Medina Valley 107 112 219

50 Lilian Marroquin Mission Veterans Memorial 111 109 220

51 Dubelsa Villarreal Brownsville Veterans Memorial 113 108 221

52 Zaza Cagle Leander 113 109 222

Isabella Cerrao (ind) Corpus Christi Ray 113 109 222

54 Imelda Perez La Joya Palmview 111 113 224

55 Mia Beudoin CC Veterans Memorial 113 113 226

Madison Davis Mission Veterans Memorial 111 115 226

57 Kate Yniguez Corpus Christi Flour Bluff 118 112 230

58 Cecilia Burke Leander 121 112 233

Jaylin Gonzalez (ind) Rio Grande City 112 121 233

60 Lillie Lazenby Corpus Christi Flour Bluff 114 120 234

Yessenia Medellin Brownsville Porter 115 119 234

62 Brooke Jackson Floresville 117 118 235

Brooke Henke Floresville 116 119 235

Citali Vallejo Eagle Pass CC Winn 110 125 235

65 Jordan Gabrielson (ind) McAllen High 122 121 243

Mona Zavala (ind) Weslaco East 128 115 243

67 Giselle Enriquez Eagle Pass CC Winn 118 126 244

68 Sabrina Ruiz Eagle Pass CC Winn 124 121 245

Vanessa Garza (ind) Rio Grande City 121 124 245

70 Carolina Wiltsey San Antonio Edison 119 127 246

71 Diana Vasquez La Joya Palmview 128 119 247

72 Natalia Vallejo Eagle Pass CC Winn 116 132 248

73 Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 122 127 249

74 Atriana Anderson Brownsville Porter 125 125 250

75 Taya Clendenen San Antonio Edison 130 122 252

76 Amy Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 128 131 259

77 Belinda Cortina La Joya Palmview 125 135 260

78 Daniela Longoria Brownsville Porter 137 128 265

79 Veronica Renteria San Antonio Edison 134 134 268

80 Eris Hinojosa Brownsville Porter 129 140 269

81 Clarissa Garcia San Antonio Jefferson 139 138 277

82 Nyla Lerma Mission Veterans Memorial 144 140 284

83 Sage Herrera Floresville 147 141 288

84 Alondra Meza Eagle Pass CC Winn 153 136 289

85 Yajahra Martinez San Antonio Edison 153 137 290

86 Seone Barrientos San Antonio Jefferson 145 146 291

87 Haley Pedraza San Antonio Jefferson 150 143 293

88 Kat Elizondo San Antonio Jefferson 151 147 298

89 Jessica Barrientos San Antonio Jefferson 147 152 299

90 Alyssa Quiroz La Joya Palmview 158 148 306


